and settlements in the Company’s major funded and unfunded non-U.S. defined benefit plans is projected to decrease from $85 million in 2006 to
$54 million in 2007, which is primarily attributable to decreased service cost and amortization expense relating to the unrecognized prior service cost
from the Company’s restructuring actions. Additionally, due in part to the increase in the discount rate from 5.50% for 2006 to 5.75% for 2007 and an
increase in amortization expense relating to the unrecognized actuarial losses, the Company expects the cost, before curtailment and settlement gains
and losses, of its most significant postretirement benefit plan, the U.S. plan, to approximate $184 million in 2007, as compared with $175 million for
2006.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity to a change to certain key assumptions used in the calculation of expense for the year ending December
31, 2007 and the projected benefit obligation (PBO) at December 31, 2006 for the Company’s major U.S. and non-U.S. defined benefit pension plans:

	 	 	 Impact on 2007 	 Impact on PBO
 	 	 	 Pre-Tax Pension Expense 	 December 31, 2006
 	 	 	 Increase (Decrease) 	 Increase (Decrease)
(in millions)	 U.S. 	 Non-U.S. 	 U.S. 	 Non-U.S.

Change in assumption:

25 basis point decrease in discount rate 	 $	 (2)	 $ 	 12	 $ 	150	 $ 	140

25 basis point increase in discount rate 		  2 		  (12)		  (142) 			  (132)

25 basis point decrease in EROA 		  15 		  8

25 basis point increase in EROA 		  (15) 		  (8)

Environmental Commitments
Environmental liabilities are accrued based on estimates of known environmental remediation exposures. The liabilities include accruals for sites
owned by Kodak, sites formerly owned by Kodak, and other third party sites where Kodak was designated as a potentially responsible party (PRP). The
amounts accrued for such sites are based on these estimates, which are determined using the ASTM Standard E 2137-01, “Standard Guide for Esti-
mating Monetary Costs and Liabilities for Environmental Matters.” The overall method includes the use of a probabilistic model that forecasts a range